11/2/25, 1:13 AM cameron.lavns.org/roster.aspx

Cameron Parish Sheriff's Office

Cameron Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: ShowAlA B CDE F GHI J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

Name
I BREAUX, TIFFANY LYNN
L BROUSSARD, KOLTON EDWARD
L CASTILLO HERRERA, DAIRA
L CLEMENTS, AARON
IL DUHON, JOHN ALLEN
L GUILLORY, SHAUN J
I LANDINGHAM, MARCUS ANTOINE
L LEJEUNE, PHILIP SR
L LEMAY, ERIC W
IL MALLETT, MADLYNN M
L MILLER, BOBBY RAY
I MOCK, JOSEPH EARL
L NUNEZ-ROMERO, ORLANDO ROLDAN
IL THIBEAUX, DALTON J
L TRAHAN, DAYTON CHARLES
L WILLIAMS, RICHARD JACK

cameron.lavns.org/roster.aspx

DOB

06/02/1992

07/18/2003

12/14/1993

07/11/1980

04/04/1964

03/21/2007

10/31/1981

05/01/1962

07/24/1971

07/19/2002

07/29/1951

07/30/1994

05/01/1988

03/06/1964

09/21/1953

12/24/1971

Race

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Sheriff "Chris" Savoie

# of offenders: 16
Last updated: 11/2/2025 1:31:05 AM Central Time

Arrest Date

10/29/2025

09/20/2025

10/31/2025

04/11/2025

08/27/2024

07/25/2025

06/12/2025

10/30/2024

09/07/2022

10/22/2025

01/05/2023

06/27/2025

10/23/2025

07/21/2025

08/21/2025

11/01/2025

11
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